

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

Supreme Court Case No. 19-1582
Linn County No. LACV087659
Linn County No. CVCV087911

IN THE MATTER OF THE CONDEMNATION OF
CERTAIN RIGHTS IN LAND FOR THE EXTENSION
OF ARMAR DRIVE PROJECT BY THE CITY OF
MARION, IOWA.

PHYLLIS M. RAUSCH, Trustee of the
WILLIAM J. RAUSCH FAMILY TRUST,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

CITY OF MARION, IOWA,

Defendant-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
IN AND FOR LINN COUNTY
HONORABLE CHIEF JUDGE PATRICK R. GRADY

FINAL REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BRADLEY & RILEY PC

/s/ Dean A. Spina

Dean A. Spina (#AT0007455)

2007 First Avenue SE

PO Box 2804

Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-2804

(319) 861-8725

E-mail: dspina@bradleyriley.com

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 4

REPLY ARGUMENT

 I. The Trial Court Erred in Requiring James Rausch, who Testified as an
 Owner, to have Personal Knowledge of Comparable Sales 5

 II. The Comparable Sales Information Possessed by James Rausch Satisfied
 the Requirements to be Submitted to the Jury..... 9

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATES..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<u>Fleener v. Board of Supervisors</u> , 246 N.W.2d 335 (Iowa 1976).....	5
<u>Housing Authority of City of Calhoun v. Spink</u> , 91 Ga. App. 72, 85 S.E.2d 80 (1954).....	5
<u>Iowa Development Co. v. Iowa State Highway Commission</u> , 255 Iowa 293, 122 N.W.2d 323 (1963)	5
<u>Kimmel v. Iowa Realty Co.</u> , 339 N.W.2d 374 (Iowa 1983).....	5
<u>LaCombe v. A-T-O, Inc.</u> , 679 F.2d 431 (5th Cir. 1982)	7
<u>Martinson v. Iowa State Highway Commission</u> , 257 Iowa 687, 134 N.W.2d 340 (1965)	6
<u>McHose v. Physician & Clinic Services, Inc.</u> , 548 N.W.2d 158 (Iowa 1996).....	5
<u>Millard v. Northwestern Mfg. Co.</u> , 200 Iowa 1063, 205 N.W. 979 (1925).....	6
<u>U.S. v. 10,031.98 Acres of Land</u> , 850 F.2d 634 (10th Cir. 1988).....	7, 8
<u>U.S. v. Laughlin</u> , 804 F.2d 1336 (5th Cir. 1986).....	6
 Rules	
Federal Rule of Evidence 702.....	7
 Other Authorities	
7 Ia. Prac., Evidence §5.701:1	6
27 Am. Jur. 2d Eminent Domain §523	5
31A Am. Jur. 2d, Expert and Opinion Evidence §§ 226, 241, 247, 248, 249 (2012).....	6, 8
32A C.J.S. Evidence §1041 (2008)	5
